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In the Matter of Joint Application of

Black Hills Transgortation and Airport Services, Inc.

Receipt No.
and Pacific Northwest Transgortation Services, Inc. Date
' 277 o2~
for authority to transfer rights under mount /0. oo
—{L2%
Certificate of Public Convenience and

Tariff and Schedule
—_—
Necessity No. Q—éﬁﬁand St RCW 81.12 App.
—_—
(Cl993)

tands BLACK HILLS TRANSPORTATION AND
AIRPORT SERVICES, INC.
\I\
Trade name CENTRALIA-SEATAC AIRPORT EXPRESS

(lndividuai, partnership or Corporation)

If purchaser is a partnership, Copy of partnershj

P agreement jg attached.
Ifa Corporation. it js

Organized under the laws of the State of

Washingion and the
_ mes angd address

es of the officers and principal stockholders:
- | —_— - . m R
~ deses A/, hwe - [

|



8.

1

Both the transferor and transferee are familiar with the rules requiring the filing of annual

~ report and report of gross operating revenue upon cessation of operation and jointly bind

W
11.
12.

13.

themselves to see that such rules are complied with immediately on being advised that
transfer is granted. | |

Attached to this application is a list of equipment which purchaser proposes to operate,
showing state license number, year and make, motor number, serial number and seating.
capacity of each venhicle.

Filing fee of $150.00 accompanies this application as required by law.

Have all interline settlements been made by transferor? Yes

Have all C.O.D. collections been remitted? Yes If not, what

rrect financial statement of the purchaser: ﬂ)
S aaeked |

arrangements have been made?

The following is a true and

ASSETS LIABILITIES
Cash in bank and on hand $ Salaries/Wages Payable $
Notes Receivable $ Accounts Payable $
Accounts Receivable $ Notes Payable $
Investments $ Mortgages Payable $
Other Current Assets $ Contracts and Bonds Payable $
Prepaid Expenses $ Other $
Land and Buildings TOTAL LIABILITIES $

Equipment (buses) $ NET WORTH
Office Furniture and $ Preferred Stock $
Other Equipment $ Common Stock $
Other Assets $ Retained Earnings $
$ Capital $
TOTAL ASSETS $ JV%TRA_;_HLIABILITIES AND NET $
14. Does the seller propose to transfer any properties or facilities together with the

certificate? No physical assets being sold.

If “Yes’, the seller and the purch'laser both agree to jointly file an application ﬁndér the
provisions of RCW chapter 81.12, if any of the seller’s physical assets necessary or
useful in the performance of its duties to the public are to be transferred to the
purchaser, in addition to the Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity requested

herein.
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SN

. 15. Purchaser agrees that any operations will be conducted strictly in accordance with the
" law and the rules and regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission governing auto transportation companies. Both the transferor and
transferee hereby certify that this application for authority to transfer is not made for the
purpose of hindering, delaying or defrauding creditors. Transferee agrees to pay all
lawful claims against the transferor for loss of or damage to shipments, overcharges, or

money collected on C.0O.D. shipments which may be presented to purchaser within sixty

days after the date of transfer,\n conkorvance. satfn Ruwhoe K Sele ?,fa 70&; A‘é@
)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington
that the foregoing is true and correct:

this ] dayof “Mauc 20046

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington
that the foregoing is true and correct:

Dated at MWIA/A this 17 2 day of M¢V&A ,200¢

/ransferee) =
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2:17 PM

03/16/06
Accrual Basis

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc.

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2005

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1010 - Cash & Working Funds
1030 - KeyBank
1040 - Savings And Special Deposits
1050 - Nova Information Systems

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1080 - Notes Receivable
1082 - Personal Credit Card Charges
1100 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1190 - Other Current Assets
1499 - Undeposited Funds
2121 - Employee Advance
7410 - Advanced Pay

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1200 - Carrier Operating Property
1220 - Revenue Equipment

Total 1200 - Carrier Operating Property

1300 - Leased Carrier Property

1400 - Office Furniture and Equipment
1500 - Org, Franchises & Permits
1550 - Other Intangible Property

2500 - Reserve for Depr-Carrier Prop
2600 - Reserve for Depr-Non Carrier

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
1191 - Qwest Deposit
1498 - Clearing for Cleanup

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Dec 31,06

11,253.66
3,985.00
7,357.57
1,000.00

23,596.23

28,150.36
2,226.72
3,436.93

33,814.01

21.00
10,158.25
3,113.00
2,750.00

16,042.25

73,452.49

271,190.01
271,190.01

3,029.85
37,965.96
85,000.00
11,673.00

-273,057.03
-11,673.00

124,128.79

100.00
8,333.06

8,433.06

206,014.34

g
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2000 - Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
2100 - Alaska Visa Gold
2110 - Alaska Visa Classic
2120 - Alaska Visa Platinum
2140 - American Express
2150 - Alaska Visa Business

Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities
2070 - Notes Payable
2071 - Notes Payable--James N Fricke
2101 - Payroll Liabilities

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2200 - GMAC
2200e - 52372
2200f - 52796
2200g - 49262
2200h - 37356
2200 - GMAC - Other

Total 2200 - GMAC

2220 - DaimlerChrysler Services
2254 - First Community-1090092873
2300 - Small Business Administration

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
2700 - Capital Stock
3001 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Eamings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31,05

58,759.75

58,759.75

8,251.79
-4,108.65
-207.28
10,848.32
9,894.73

24,678.91

41,077.05
23,975.50
45,790.82

110,843.37

194,282.03

1,125.61
3,716.36
5,228.12
5,911.57

-15,459.86

521.80

-7,907.40
-434.04
33,664.00

25,844.36

220,126.39

500.00
7,183.62
-71,620.65
49,824.98

-14,112.05

206,014.34

Page .



Tariff No. #4
Cancels

Tariff No. #3

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc.,
' dv/a )

Captital Aeroporter/ Airport Bus Service

Name of Company

Cettificate No. 862

~ NAMING RATES FOR
PASSENGER AND EXPRESS SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOW™G DESCRIBED TERRITORY

In reference to Certificate # 862
see attatched

Vi3

Tssued by:

Jirues i, Fricke
(Nane)
P. Q. Box 2163
(Add e3s)
Olympia, \ashington, 98507
(City, State, Zip)

(360) 754-7113

(Telephone)

Issué Date:

Effective Date:

Issued By:




Section 1 Page one
RULES AND REGULATIONS

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. C-862

RULE NO. |

1.

4.

ADULT FARES: fares published herein are adult fares, unless otherwise indicated, and apply to
passengers as indicated on fare sheets.

SPECIAL FARES: Special reduced fares for students; seniors 62 and under; military with ID;
Alrline and Trave] Agent with ID; Fulltime Students with ID; Children 11 years old and under ride at

Child rate with maximum of (1) one child fare per each adult fare.
Identification may be required. :

COMMUTER FARES: Commuter rates with one-way tickets purchased at same time and which are
Non-transferable, shall be as specified in the fares attached.

CONVENTION RATES: As outlined on fare sheets, Convention fares are non-refundable.

GROUP FARES: When persons representing the same firm, agency, club or organization are
traveling together they may all travel at group fares provided advanced reservations have been made.
Identification may be required. Fares are specified on the attached fare sheet.

TICKET REDEMPTION: Unused tickets or portions thereof will be redeemed when presented by the
lawful owner within three months from date of sale. Unused portions of one-way, roundtrip or

Tickets sold at group rate for special fares are not refundable.

PROPERTY DAMAGE: Carrier assumes liability for damage to baggage not exceeding common
Liability limits as specified in law. : ,

BAGGAGE RULES AND CHARGES: Passengers are responsible for the correct identification and
retrieval of their luggage. Please tag all luggage prior to boarding the shuttle. Each passenger is
allowed two articles (under 70 pounds each and measuring less than 70” L+W+H each).

Plus a small carry on. '

There will be a $3.00 minimum charge for each additional, oversize and/or overweight bag. Previous
Arrangements must be made with the office during office hours for oversized boxes, trunks and

cartons,
Bicycles — must be packed in a box (max.8”Wx24”Hx60"L). A fee will be charged for extra and over

Size luggage. Bicycles are charged $10.00 per bicycle between any two points,

Skis, Golf Bags, Snowboards $5.00 each.

Animals in Kennels ++-.85.00/$10.00/$15.00 (3 different sizes. )

Dogs known as a SERVICE DOG ARE THE ONLY dogs allowed on board/on a leash/harnessed. The
Passenger with the dog will sit on the front passenger seat.

Pets must be in a hardshell, airline approved kennel and ride in the cargo compartment,
(see rates above)’

RESERVATIONS: Reservations required on all departures to assure seat. Walk-ons are always
Accepted on a space-available basis.



9. SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE: It is our purpose to maintain scheduled time whenever possible. .
"Safety is our primary factor. Weather, traffic, and other factor may affect operating conditions and
time of pick-up or drop-off, Therefore, scheduled times cannot be guaranteed.
Information for boarding locations is available on-line,

Passengers are requested to be prepared for pick-up 10 minutes prior to their scheduled pick-up time,

10. RETURNED CHECKS: a $40.00 SERVICE CHARGE ON ALL RETURNED CHECKS
A Guarantee charge is charged on all credit card cancellations.

11. SPECIAL SCHEDULES: special schedules are observed on Holidays ie. Christmas Eve,
Christmas Day, New Years Eve, New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, 4™ of July, Memorial Day, and
Labor Day. (others may occur as necessary to meet the general public need).

12. OBJECTIONAL PASSENGERS: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons

Under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or incapable of taking care of themselves, or
whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to the other passengers.

03/16/06
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18th Revised Page 4b"

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc.
Replaces 17th Revised Page 48-F

Passenger fares between SeaTac Airport and points included in:

Fare Zones
Zong Aé: ................ 98003 (Federal Way), 98032 (Kent, Military Rd and West)
Zone AB: ................ 98001 (Auburn/Algona), 98424 (Fife)
Zoneg Ai......oueu.. 98402, 98421
Zone B:.................. 98023, 98422
Zone C: ..., 98047 (Pacific), 98404 (Tacoma), 98405, 98406, 98408, 98409, 98416, 98418
Zone CC:................ 98408, 98416
ZoneD: ............ ++-.88371, 98372, 98373 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98407, 9844!_3 (N. of SR-512), 98447, 98465,
Zone DD:................ 98444 (N. of SR-512). 98447, 98499,>98430 (Gate), 98433 (Gate), 98438 (Gate), »
Zone E:.................. 98374 (Puyaliup City Limits Only), 98444 (S. of SR—5125. 98445 (Parkland), 98465, 98466 (Tacoma),
98498 (Lakewood)
ZoneF:......uu..... 98327, 98388, 98494
Zone FF.................. 98327, 98516 (King Oscar Motel)
Zone G/GG............. 98501 (N. of 99&' Ave SE), 98502 (E. of Eld Inlet and Mud Bay, West Olympia), 98503, 98504, 98505,

98506 (S. of 57" Ave NE), 98512 (N. of 93" Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest), 98513 (N. of 72™ Ave
SE), 98516 (S. of 57™ Ave NE)

* ZoneH/HH ............. 98512 (S. of 93" Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest, Littlerock), 98513 (S of 72™ Ave SE)

Zone J/d.............. 98501 (S. of 99" Ave SE), 98506 (N. of 57 Ave NE), 98512 (Capitol Forest / W of Mima Rd), 98516
(N. of 57" Ave NE), 98540, 98556, 98579 (E of Albany St SW)

Next higher fare zone applies to locations not otherwise designated below.

Zone KIKK: ............ 98502 (W. of Eld Inlet/Mud Bay, Island Market), 98530, 98531 » 98578 (W. of Albany St SW), 98584
(Kamilche/Taylor Town), 98589 (W. of 6100'E)

Zonel/LL:..... 98532 (Chehalis), 98544 (Galvin), 98557 (McCleary), 98568 (Oakvilie), 98576 (N. of 143" Ave SE),
, - 98584 (Shelton), 98589 (E. of 6100'E), 98597 (N. of 108" Ave SE)

Zone MIMM: ........... 98522 (Adna), 98541 (Elma), 98558, 98565 (Napavine), 98576 (S. of 143™ Ave SE & W of 15500E),
98584 (Dayton/E. of Oakland Bay/Lake Limerick/Potlatch/Skokomish Res), 98597 (Between 108"
Ave SE & 163" Ave SE)

Zone N/NN: ............ 98532 (Mary's Corner), 98541 (Matlock), 98546, 98548 (Hoodsport), 98559 (Makena), 98576 (E. of
15500E), 98580 (Roy), 98584 (Harstine Island/Lake Nahwatzel), 98592, 98597 (S. of 163™ Ave SE)
Zone O/00............. 98520 (Aberdeen), 98524, 98528 (S. of Hood Canal), 98542 (Ethel), 98548 (Lake
Cushman/Lilliwaup), 98560 (Matlock), 98563 (Melbomne), 98584 (Matlock)
Zone PIPP:............. 98528 (E. of Hood Canal/Belfair), 98537 {Cosmopolis), 98550 (Hoguiam), 98555 (Colony Surf/Eldon),
: 98582 (Salkum)
ZoneRIRR: ............ 98520 (Bay City/Markham), 98528 (N. Hood Canal), 98532 (Boistfort), 98536, 98539 (Doty), 98555

(Triton), 98570 (Onalaska), 98572 (Pe EN), 88585 (Silver Cresk), 98591 (Toledo), 98596 (Winlock)

Zone S/SS:.......... 98533, 98535 (Copalis Béach), 98536 (Carlisle), 98547 {Grayland), 98550 (Oyhut), 98552
(Humptulips), 98564 (Mossyrock), 98569 (Ocean Shores/Qcean Clity), 98583 (Satsop), 98588, 98593
(Vader), 98595 (Westport)

Zone T/TT:.............. 98356, 98562 (Moclips), 98571 {Aloha/Pacific Beach)

Zone WIWW:........... 98336, 98526 (Amanda Park), 98566 (Neilton), 88575 (Quinault), 98587 (Taholah), 98588 (Tahuya)
Zone XIXX:............. 98355, 98377

Zone Z/ZZ: ............ 98361

NOTE: Double letter denoted Zones apply, in specified ZIP codes, to commercial lodging facilities, central
university campus stops, 98504-State Agency buildings, and other specified central stops.

Issued: February 15, 2006 Effective: March 17, 2006
This notice of change is posted in compliance with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr SW, Olympla, WA 98504



Page 1 of 2 — Timetable

PACIFIC NORTHWEST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC.
D/B/A CAPITAL AEROPORTER/AIRPORT SHU TTLE/AIRPORT EXPRESS SEA TAC

Sea Tac and Auburn; Federal Way,
Thurston Co., Lewis Co., Mason C

and roads.

RESERVATIONS REQUIRED:

RESERVATIONS FROM ALL POINT

TIME SCHEDULE
Between
Fife, Tacoma, Lakewood, Parkland, Puyallup, Steilacoom, DuPont,
0., and Grays Harbor Co., via I-5, SR 101, SR 8 and connecting streets

AM Departures by 1:00 PM prior day
PM Departures by 10:00 AM same day

Schedule No. 66
Cancels
Schedule No. 65

S BOTH TO AND FROM THE AIRPORT WILL

REQUIRE RESERVATIONS,
TO SEATAC AIRPORT/EVERYDAY
Lewis NW & TUM, OLY, Dupont, Tacoma, | TAC Fife, SEA TAC
Mason & South LAC and Steilacoom, | Parkland, | Sheraton Federal | AIRPORT |
RUN | Grays Thurston | Thurston Lakewood | Puyallup Way,

# Harbor County County Auburn

Counties (except

' NW/S)

3 R R R R R R R 4.25 AM
5 R R R R R R R 5:30 AM
7 R R R R R R R 6:45 AM
9 R R R R R R R 8:00 AM
13 N/A N/A R R R R R 9:30 AM
15 N/A N/A R R R R R 10:25 AM
17 N/A N/A R R R R R 11:30 AM
19 N/A N/A R R R R R 12:25 PM
21 R R R R R R R 1:30 PM
23 R R R R R R R 2:50 PM
25 R R R R R R R 415 PM
27 R R R R R R R 5:30 PM
31 N/A N/A R R R R R 6:35 PM
33 N/A N/A R R R R R 7:30 PM
35 N/A N/A R R R R R 9:05 PM
37 N/A N/A R R R R R 10:20 PM

R =By Reservation

NW Thurston = West of Eld Inlet & Delphi Rd
S Thurston = South of 113% Ave & Waldrick Rd & South and East of Ft. Lewis

Military Reservation.

Issued: February 16, 2005
Effective: March 6, 2005

This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the

Issued by: James N. Fricke, President

PO Box 2163

3285 Ferguson St SW

Tumwater, WA 98512 ,
Washington Utilities and Transportation

at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504




Page 2 of 2

Schedule No. 66
Cancels
Schedule No. 65

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc
D/B/A Capital Aeroporter

Departure From Sea Tac Airport/Reservations Required

32+ 7:05 PM
34+ 8:00 PM
36+ 9:35 PM
38+ 10:50 PM

EVERYDAY
RUN | sea TAC
# | AIRPORT
6 5:50 AM R
8 7:35 AM R
10 8:35 AM R
14+ | 10:00 AM R’
16+ | 11:00 AM R
18+ | 12:00 NOON R
20+ | 12:55 PM R
22 2:00 PM R
24 3:20 PM R
26 4:45 PM R
28 5:55 PM R
R
R
R
R

+ = Service to Lewis, Mason, Grays Harbor, NW and S Thurston Counties.

Issued: February 16, 2005 Issued by: James N. Fricke, President
Effective: March 6, 2005 POBox 2163
3285 Ferguson St SW
Tumwater, WA 98512
This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation
at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504



Page 2a of 2 (addition to existing Page 2)

Schedule No. 66 (addition to existing Schedule No. 66)
Cancels
Schedule No. 65

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc
D/B/A Capital Aeroporter

Departure From Sea-Tac Airport/Reservations Required

EVERYDAY
RUN #

SEA-TAC AIRPORT
40+ 11:50 PM R

+ = Service to Lewis, Mason, Grays Harbor, NW and S Thurston Counties.

Issued: May 19, 2005  Issued by: James N. Fricke, President
Effective: May 22, 2005 PO Box 2163
3285 Ferguson St SW
‘ Tumwater, WA 98512
This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation
at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504
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Issue Date:

Issued By:

Tariff No. #4
Caneels

Tariff No. #3

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Isc.,
db/a

Capﬁtal Aeroporter/ Airport Bus Service

Name of Company

Certificate No. 862

"NAMING RATES FOR
PASSENGER AND EXPRESS SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWTING DESCRIBED TERRITORY

In reference to Certificate # 862
see attatched

Tssued by:

James N, Fricke
(N:iune)
P. O. Box 2163
(Address)
Olympia, Washington, 98507
(City, State, Zip)
(360) 754-7113

(Telephone)

Effective Date:




Section 1 : Page one
RULES AND REGULATION

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. C-862

RULE NO. 1

1.

4.

ADULT FARES: fares published herein are adult fares, unless otherwise indicated, and apply to
passengers as indicated on fare sheets.

SPECIAL FARES: Special reduced fares for students; seniors 62 and under; military with ID;
Airline and Travel Agent with ID; Fulltime Students with ID; Children 11 years old and under ride at
Child rate with maximum of (1) one child fare per each adult fare.

Identification may be required.

COMMUTER FARES: Commuter rates with one-way tickets purchased at same time and which are
Non-transferable, shall be as specified in the fares attached.

CONVENTION RATES: As outlined on fare sheets. Convention fares are non-refundable.

GROUP FARES: When persons representing the same firm, agency, club or organization are
traveling together they may all travel at group fares provided advanced reservations have been made.
Identification may be required. Fares are specified on the attached fare sheet.

TICKET REDEMPTION: Unused tickets or portions thereof will be redeemed when presented by the
lawful owner within three months from date of sale. Unused portions of one-way, roundtrip or
commuter tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portions used plus one
Dollar service charge and refunding the balance of the purchase price. Commuter fare tickets will be
redeemed by charging the lowest fare applicable to the actual transportation used and refunding the
balance of the purchase price, when presented with cover of the book or receipt to the selling agent.

Tickets sold at group rate for special fares are not refundable.

PROPERTY DAMAGE: Carrier assumes liability for damage to baggage not exceeding common
Liability limits as specified in law.

BAGGAGE RULES AND CHARGES: Passengers are responsible for the correct identification and
retrieval of their luggage. Please tag all luggage prior to boarding the shuttle. Each passenger is
allowed two articles (under 70 pounds each and measuring less than 70” L+W+H each).

Plus a small carry on.

There will be a $3.00 minimum charge for each additional, oversize and/or overweight bag. Previous
Arrangements must be made with the office during office hours for oversized boxes, trunks and

" cartons.

Bicycles — must be packed in a box (max.8”Wx24"Hx60”L). A fee will be charged for extra and over
Size luggage. Bicycles are charged $10.00 per bicycle between any two points,

Skis, Golf Bags, Snowboards $5.00 each. .

Animals in Kennels ....$5.00/$10.00/$15.00 (3 different sizes. )

Dogs known as a SERVICE DOG ARE THE ONLY dogs allowed on board/on a leash/harnessed. The
Passenger with the dog will sit on the front passenger seat.

Pets must be in a hardshell, airline approved kennel and ride in the cargo com'partment.
(see rates above)

RESERVATIONS: Reservations required on all departures to assure seat. Walk-ons are always
Accepted on a space-available basis.



9. SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE: It is our purpose to maintain scheduled time whenever possible.
Safety is our primary factor. Weather, traffic, and other factor may affect operating conditions and
time of pick-up or drop-off. Therefore, scheduled times cannot be guaranteed.
Information for boarding locations is available on-line.

Passengers are requested to be prepared for pick-up 10 minutes prior to their scheduled pick-up time.

10. RETURNED CHECKS: a $40.00 SERVICE CHARGE ON ALL RETURNED CHECKS
A Guarantee charge is charged on all credit card cancellations.

1. SPECIAL SCHEDULES: special schedules are observed on Holidays ie. Christmas Eve,
Christmas Day, New Years Eve, New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, 4® of July, Memerial Day, and
Labor Day. (others may occur as necessary to meet the general public need).

12. OBJECTIONAL PASSENGERS: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons

Under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or incapable of taking care of themselves, or
whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to the other passengers.

03/16/06
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Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. 18th Revised Page 4b

Passenger fares between SeaTac Airport and points included in: Replaces 17th Revised Page 4B-F
Fare Zones

Zone AC:................ 98003 (Federal Way), 98032 (Kent, Military Rd and West)

Zone AB: ................ 98001 (Auburn/AIgona). 98424 (Fife)

Zone A.................... 98402, 98421

ZoneB:................... 98023, 98422 |

ZoneC: ................. 98047 (Pacific), 98404 (Tacoma), 98405, 98406, 98408, 98409, 98416, 98418

Zone CC:................ 98408, 98416

ZoneD: ................. 98371, 98372, 98373 (Puyaliup City Limits Only), 98407, 98444 (N. of SR-512), 98447, 98465,

ZoneDD:................ 98444 (N. of SR-512), 98447, 98499, 98430 (Gate), 98433 (Gate), 98438 (Gate),

ZoneE.................... 98374 (Puyallup City Limits Only), 98444 (S. of SR-512), 98445 (Parkland), 98465, 98466 (Tacoma),
98498 (Lakewood)

ZoneF ..., 98327, 98388, 98494

ZoneFF.................. 98327, 98516 (King Oscar Motel)

Zone G/GG............. 98501 (N. of 99" Ave SE), 98502 (E. of Eld Inlet and Mud Bay, West Olympia), 98503, 98504, 98505,

98506 (S. of 57" Ave NE), 98512 (N. of 93" Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest), 98513 (N. of 72™ Ave
SE), 98516 (S. of 57" Ave NE) -

ZoneH/MH ............. 98512 (S. of 93™ Ave SW & E of Capitol Forest, Littlerock), 98513 (S of 72™ Ave SE)

Zone Mdd.ee...... 98501 (S, of 99 Ave SE), 98506 (N. of 57" Ave NE), 98512 (Capitol Forest /W of Mima Rd), 98516
(N. of 57" Ave NE), 98540, 98556, 98579 (E of Albany St SW) -

Next higher fare zone applies to locations not otherwise designated below.

Zone K/KK:............. 98502 (W. of Eld Inlet/Mud Bay, Island Market), 98530, 98531, 98579 (W. of Albany St SW), 98584
(Kamilche/Taylor Town), 98589 (W. of 6100'E)

Zone L/LL:....... 98532 (Chehalis), 98544 (Galvin), 98557 (McCleary), 98568 (Oakville), 98576 (N, of 143° Ave SE),
98584 (Shelton), 98589 (E. of 6100°E), 98597 (N. of 108" Ave SE)

Zone MIMM: ........... 98522 (Adna), 98541 (Eima), 98558, 98565 (Napavine), 98576 (S. of 143" Ave SE & W of 15500E),
98584 (Dayton/E. of Oakland Bay/Lake Limerick/Potlatch/Skokomish Res), 98597 (Between 108"
Ave SE & 163" Ave SE)

Zone N/NN: ............ 98532 (Mary's Corner), 98541 (Matlock), 98546, 98548 (Hoodsport), 98559 (Makena), 98576 (E. of
15500E), 98580 (Roy), 98584 (Harstine Island/Lake Nahwatzel), 98592, 98597 (S. of 163" Ave SE)

Zone 0/00............. 98520 (Aberdeen), 98524, 98528 (S. of Hood Canal), 98542 (Ethel), 98548 (Lake
Cushman/Lilliwaup), 98560 (Matlock), 98563 (Melque), 98584 (Matlock)

Zone P/PP.............. 98528 (E. of Hood Canal/Belfair), 98537 (Cosmopolis), 98550 (Hoguiam), 98555 (Colony Surf/Eldon),
98582 (Salkum)

Zone RRR: ............ 98520 (Bay City/Markham), 98528 (N. Hood Canal), 98532 (Boistfort), 98536, 98539 {Doty), 98555

(Triton), 98570 (Onalaska), 98572 (Pe EIl), 98585 (Silver Creek), 98591 (Toledo), 98596 (Winlock)

Zone S/SS............. 98533, 98535 (Copalis Beach), 98536 (Carlisle), 98547 (Grayland), 98550 (Oyhut), 98552 .
(Humptulips), 98564 (Mossyrock), 98569 {Ocean Shores/Ocean City), 98583 (Satsop), 98588, 98593

(Vader), 98595 (Westport)

Zone TMT............... 98356, 98562 (Moclips), 98571 (Aloha/Pacific Beach)

Zone WWW........... 98336, 98526 (Amanda Park), 98566 (Neilton), 98575 (Quinault), 98587 (Taholah), 98588 (Tahuya)
Zone XIXX: .......... 98355, 98377 '

Zone Z/ZZ. ............ 98361

NOTE: ‘ Double letter denoted zones apply, in specified ZIP codes, to commercial lodging facilities, central
university campus stops, 98504-State Agency buildings, and other specified central stops.

Issued: February 15, 2006 : : Effective: March 17, 2006
This notice of change is posted in compliance with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr SW, Olympia, WA 98504



Page 1 of 2 — Timetable

PACIFIC NORTHWEST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC.
D/B/A CAPITAL AEROPORTER/AIRPORT SHUTTLE/AIRPORT EXPRESS SEA TAC

Sea Tac and Auburn; Federal Way,
Thurston Co., Lewis Co., Mason C

TIME SCHEDULE
Between

Fife, Tacoma, Lakewood, Parkland, Puyallup, Stei
0., and Grays Harbor Co., via I-5, SR 101, SR 8 an

Scheduile No. 66
Cancels
Schedule No. 65

lacoom, DuPont,
d connecting streets

and roads.
RESERVATIONS REQUIRED: AM Departures by 1:00 PM prior day
PM Departures by 10:00 AM same day
RESERVATIONS FROM ALL POINTS BOTH TO AND FROM THE AIRPORT WILL
REQUIRE RESERVATIONS.
TO SEATAC AIRPORT/EVERYDAY
Lewis NW & TUM, OLY, Dupont, Tacoma, | TAC Fife, | SEATAC
Mason & South LAC and Steilacoom, Parkland, Sheraton | Federal | AIRPORT
RUN | Grays Thurston | Thurston Lakewood | Puyallup Way,
# Harbor County County Auburn
Counties (except
NW/S)
3 R R R R R R R 4:25 AM
5 R R R R R R R 5:30 AM
7 R R R R R R R 6:45 AM
9 R R R R R R R 8:00 AM
13 N/A N/A R R R R R 9:30 AM
15 N/A N/A R R R R R 10:25 AM
17 N/A N/A R R R R R 11:30 AM
19 N/A N/A R R R R R 12:25 PM
21 R R R R R R R 1:30 PM
23 R R R R ‘R R R 2:50 PM
25 R R R R R R R 4:15 PM
27 R R R R R R R 5:30 PM
31 N/A N/A R R R R R 6:35 PM
33 N/A N/A R R R R R 7:30 PM
35 N/A N/A R R R R R 9:05 PM
37 N/A N/A R R R R R 10:20 PM

R =By Reservation

NW Thurston = West of Eld Inlet & Delphi Rd
S Thurston = South of 113% Ave & Waldrick Rd & South and East of Ft. Lewis
Military Reservation.
Issued by: James N. Fricke, President

Issued: February 16, 2005
Effective: March 6, 2005

This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the

PO Box 2163

3285 Ferguson St SW

at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504

Tumwater, WA 98512
Washington Utilities and Transportation




Paée 20f2

Schedule No. 66
Cancels
Schedule No. 65

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc

32+ 7:05 PM
34+ 8:00 PM
36+ 9:35 PM
38+ 10:50 PM

D/B/A Capital Aeroporter
Departure From Sea Tac Airport/Reservations Required
-~ EVERYDAY .
RUN | sea TAC
# AIRPORT
6 5:50 AM R
8 7:35 AM R
10 8:35 AM R
14+ 10:00 AM R
16+ 11:00 AM R
18+ 12:00 NOON R
20+ 12:55 PM R
22 2:00 PM R
24 3:20 PM R
26 4:45 PM R
28 5:55 PM R
R
R
R
R

+ = Service to Lewis, Mason, Grays Harbor, NW and S Thurston Counties.

Issued: February 16, 2005 Issued by: James N. Fricke, President
- Effective: March 6, 2005 PO Box 2163 ‘
: ‘ 3285 Ferguson St SW
Tumwater, WA 98512
This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation
at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504



Page 2a of 2 (addition to existing Page 2)

Schedule No. 66 (addition to existing Schedule No. 66)
Cancels .
Schedule No. 65

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc
D/B/A Capital Aeroporter

Departure From Sea-Tac Airport/Reservations Required

EVERYDAY
RUN# SEA-TAC AIRPORT
40+ 11:50 PM R

+ = Service to Lewis, Mason, Grays Harbor, NW and S Thurston Counties. .

Issued: May 19, 2005 Issued by: James N. Fricke, President
Effective: May 22, 2005 PO Box 2163
3285 Ferguson St SW
Tumwater, WA 98512
This notice has been posted in compliance with regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation
at 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW - Olympia, WA 98504
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TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE

Tariff No. /

P s .
. s L TR Y
(Name'of new compiny,

Ve /b."sc’ﬁfac. ¥ =X pre
(Trade naroe of new y)

adopts all tariffs and supplements fo the tarifls,
filed with the Washington Unitities and Transportation by

N m_@xn#ﬂiilqep‘ﬂ&ﬂ_aﬁflﬂ&iaﬁo Heepo A Lxpress
(Wame of privr comnpany)

before the date of its (new company) acquired possession
: of that (prior) company, or a portion of the authority
i of that (p.ior) company.

Notice issued by:

Namwe: JL/‘I'O//? -Zt'l'a

Title: @p_/l_er,/ péé‘».‘sk/eﬁ i L
Telephone Number:__ 360 = 786~ 0630,

FAX Number:__ 360~ /8l 0L ¥/

B-mail Address:

Date filed with CommissioanA 17,03
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Tariff Mo. ___1
Cancels
Tariff No.

Shacyn_R. Pe
(Name

vlfl
'3
~
~
fe=ts
u
Hw)
hil
i}
m
I

ars
o¥

peratorl

C.C. Permit MNo. __ C-793 _
NAMING RATES FOR THE TRANSPORTATION
OF THE FOLLOWINE SCMMODITIES:

"PASSENGERE B BAGGOABE/EXPREECS™

IN THE FUOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

Secttle-Tacoma International Airport and Centrelia, Maviown,
Tumwater, Olympia; Lacey, TESC (The Evergreen Stats College?
and MHawks Prairie Inn. Departing Ce gntralia, varth on I-5 and
zarnecting highways, with door—to—door szervice jocabed within
3 wiles of named points, with closed door service From Haiils
Prairis Inm {o Ssattle-Tecama International Air port, Seattle WL,

lssued bys

Centralie SBealac firport_Express
PC_Box 337 —-_103_E. Pine
Oakville, WA FB54E

tesus Date | B% July i994.

FOR QFFICIAL USE ONLY

Effective Dave _____Upon Approval E'Ff“g_':g_o_iz_(ll TC
. LEN RT--
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.Tar{ff No. 1 ) Revised Page No. 1

Company Name: Centralia-SeaTac Airport Express

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rule No.

1. Fares — Fares published herein apply toeach passenger. Pagsengers 12 yrs.
of age and under must be accompanied by an adult passenger, unless
prior arrangements have been made.

2. Tickets are sold on the basis of space-availability for. the date stated on
the ticket.

3. Cancellation & Refund - All unused portions of a ticket must be presented

for refund at either the office ofthe carrier or carrier driver
within 30 days of issue.

4. Baggage Rules & Charges — Hand baggage not exceeding 50 lbs. for each fare,
will be carried free. Excess weight charges will be made for weight
in excess of the free allowance above specified in this rule as
follows: Five dollars for the first ten pounds of excess baggage,
with the valuation not exceeding $25.00 per passenger.

5. Schedule Maintenance - Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by
accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, snow storms and
other conditions beyond his control, and does not guarantee to arriye
at, or depart from any point at any specific time, although
schedules will be strictlyadhered to, to the best of our ability.
The time of arrival at, and departure from any point shown in its
published time schedules are the schedules it endeavors to
maintain, but same is not guaranteed.

6. Objectionable Passengers — This company reserves the right to refuse

to transport persons under the influence of intoxicating liguor
or drugs, or incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose
condition, conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other
passengers. '

7. Animals - Dogs, cats, and other animals or birds will not be carried.
EXCEPTIONS: (1) "Seeing Eye & Hearing Aig" dogs traveling with
blind and/or deaf persons, when properly harnessed and muzzled
will be carried free of charge. The dogs will not be permitted .
to occupy a seat but must lie or stand at the feet of its master.
(2) Dogs and cats may be transported, with space available, in
kennels according to rates listed on the passenger rates sheet.
8. No driver or operator or passenger shall smoke any cigar, cigarette,
tobacco or other substance in the motor vehicle.

Issue Date 5 august 1991

Effective Date 5 August 1991

" Issued by:_ Sharyn R. Pearson




RECEIVED JUL 13, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-051079

“h Revised thge
Tariff No. |
Company Name: Black Hills Transportation & Airport Services FKA Centralia Sea~Tac Airport Express
Item No. Type of Fare -
Repular Passeniger Fares

Points Served: One Way Round Trip

Between Centralia & SeaTac Int’] $40.00 $67.00

Between Maytown & SeaTac Int’] . $34.00 $61.00

Between Tumwater, TESC, Olympia, Lacey, $30.00 $48.00

Hawks Prairie & SeaTac Int’l

Note 1: Door to door service provided for a fee of $10.00 each way, in addition to normal applicable fares if passenger requests to be picked up or
delivered to an address other than a regular scheduled stop or station in the Olympia or Centralia area. :
Senior/Military/Airline/Student & Travel Agency Fares

~_Points Served: One Way Round Trip
Between Centralia & SeaTac Int’] $33.00 360.00
Between Maytown & SeaTac Int’] $30.00 : $52.00
Between Tumwater, TESC, Olympia, Lacey, 327.00 $44.00
Hawks Prairie & SeaTac Int’l
Note 1: Senior rates apply for all 63 years of age and older. '
Note 2: Military, airline, student, and travel agency fares apply only upon presentation of appropriate valid identification.
Group Fares (see notes below)
Points Served: One Way Round Trip
Between Centralia & SeaTac Int’l
First Adult $40.00 : $67.00
Each Additional Adult $32.00 ) $59.00
Children (Ages 2-12) $21.00 $35.00
Children (Under 2 & accompanied w/adult) 455 ¥NO CHARGE*#*#+
Between Maytown & SeaTac Int’] ' :
First Adult $34.00 - $61.00
Each Additional Adult ’ ' $27.00 -$50.00
_ Children (Ages 2-12) $17.00 : $30.00
Children (Under 2 & accompanied w/adult) *H4F¥NO CHARGE*###+*
Between Tumwater, TESC, Olympia, Lacey,
Hawks Prairie & SeaTac Int’]
First Adult $30.00 $48.00
Each Additional Adult $23.00 $40.00
Children (Ages 2-12) . $16.00 - $26.00
Children (Under 2 & accompanied w/adult) *4#43NO CHARGE**+%*

Note 1: A is defined as 2 or more ns traveling together.

Additional Charges applying to all fare types One Way Round Trip
Excess Baggage (over 2 pieces per paid fare) $2.00 per piece N/A
Trunks, Skis, Break-down bicycles (space available) $5.00 per item N/A

Animals: Small Carmier: $5.00 each N/A
Medium & Large Carriers $10.00 each : NA
‘*‘.‘NO CI.IARGE‘*'#‘

Seeing Eye & Hearing Aid d
i oﬁetsma be reunded when: (1) reservations are cancelled 24 hours in advance, or (2) becatse of (i t arrivals,

Ticket Redemption: Unused tic]
- You are unsble to connect with another airporter run. Unused tickets may be applied to future reservations, Tickets are non-transferable,

Unused tickets or portions will be redeenied when presented by the owner as follows: Round trip within 6-moths of date of sale,

One way within 6-months from the dated of sale. Unused portions of tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare for the portions
used and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

Issue Date: M /9,04 For Official Use Only
Effective Daté 4 /5, 05 Eff TO
mﬁ%%dbi ansportation & Airport Services, Inc. LSN By g
Ry .
FOR OFFICIAL-USE ONLY
2 - Agenda Date: 08-17-05
. Docket: TC-051079

Effective Date: 08-18-03



‘K’? 'Tériff

Compény Name:

No. _1 : Original /KéxXALed Page No. 3

Centralia-SeaTac Airport Express

EXPRESS RULES AND REGULATIONS

Shipments must be in proper condition for safe and convenient handling,
and in such size and shape to be suitable for transportation.

Express will be handled with reasonable dispatch, but carrier does not
guarantee to carry on any particular trip.

Articles not accepted for transportation are: explosives and other
hazardous materials.

COD Shipments will not be accepted.

Issue date:

Issued by:

Effective Date:

4 November 1992 4 December 1992

Shari Pearson; Centralia-SeaTac Airport Express




Tariff No. 1 5th Revised Page No. 4

Company Name: Centralia-SeaTac Airport Express
XPRE AT
BAGGAGE EXPRESS
1. Between Centralia/Maytown - SeaTac $ 34.00 per set
2. Between Lacey/Olympia/TESC/Tumwater
Hawks Prairie - SeaTac $ 24.00 per set
3. From SeaTac - Thurston County $ 24.00 per set
4. From SeaTac - Lewis County $ 34.00 per set

*Per Set Being - 3 pieces or less
*Qver 3 Pieces: Thurston & Lewis County § 5.00 per piece

*Note 1: Door to door service provided:
(1) within city-limits of above points in No.'s 1 & 2 for a fee of $5.00 in addition to normal
applicable rate, upon request to be picked up or delivered to an address other than a regular, scheduled

stop or station.

*Note 2: Any reference to Thurston and Lewis Counties means within 5 miles of named points.

E EXPRE

1. Between Centralia/Maytown - SeaTac Small pkg. $22.00
Large pkg. $27.00

2. Between Lacey/Olympia/TESC/Tumwater -
Hawks Prairie - SeaTac Small pkg. $17.00
Large pkg. $22.00
3. From SeaTac - Thurston County Small pkg. $22.00
Large pkg. $27.00
4. From SeaTac - Lewis County Small pkg. $27.00

Large pkg. $32.00
*Small package dimensions / Up to 12 X 24 inches
*Large package dimensions / Greater than 12 X 24 inches
*Packages not to exceed 100 pounds
Note 1: Any reference to Thurston and Lewis Counties means within 5 miles of named points.

Issue Date: 20 October 2000 Effective Date: 24 November 2000

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Effective [-2 ‘7L~ )M TC- LSN

1A TC—00/6/0 By AL




Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc.
PO Box 2163 _ ‘
Olympia, WA 98507-2163

(360) 754-7118

Date: 29 March 2006

Attention: Carole Washburn, Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1320 S Evergreen Park Dr SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504

Re: TC-060264

The authority in C-993 to and from Seattle-Tacoma International Airport is
already inclusive in C-862 authority between Sea-Tac International Airport and
Thurston and Lewis Counties. Enclosed, please find a proposed page 4c,
“Passenger Fares between Olympia Airport and points in Thurston and Lewis
Counties.

Sincerely,

James N. Fricke
President/CEO
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